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 2023 Emerson's Dunedin Marathon
 10 km recreational walk

43rd Dunedin Marathon
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First name Last name Number Time Club or team

Overall 

position Men Women

Senior 

Men 

(U35)

Senior 

Women 

(U35) M35-49 W35-49 M50+ W50+ Age Suburb, Town, Country

Donald Bate 3599 1:04:47 Leith Harrier & Athletic Club 1 1 1 61 Dunedin

Benjamin MacManus 3594 1:10:39 2 2 1 33 Halfway Bush

Alysha Brown 3605 1:10:39 3 1 1 45 Mosgiel

Chloe Micheel 3621 1:12:06 4 2 2 42 Dunedin

Nicki Mackle 3706 1:14:37 Tabula 5 3 3 42 Mosgiel

Amy Packer 3518 1:15:40 6 4 4 36 Invercargill

Claire Treweek 3717 1:16:02 7 5 5 49 Dunedin

India Lang 3616 1:16:22 8 6 1 19 North Dunedin

Janice Hughes 3587 1:18:29 Caversham Harrier and Athletic Club 9 7 1 60 Dunedin

Tom Cockerill 3563 1:19:21 10 3 2 78 Andersons Bay

Kathy McKendry 3561 1:19:28 11 8 2 70 Liberton

Peter Ellison 3665 1:23:04 WellSouth Primary Health Network 12 4 3 56 Dunedin

Martinette Greer 3668 1:23:18 13 9 2 32 Dunedin

Vicki Young 3640 1:23:31 14 10 3 59 Christchurch

Tracey Hepi 3617 1:25:03 15 11 6 44 Milton

Sharni Bichan 3618 1:25:03 16 12 7 44 Milton

Patrina Roche 3723 1:26:18 17 13 4 50 Dunedin

Anthea Doherty 3538 1:26:33 18 14 5 69 North Taieri

Judy Reid 3540 1:26:33 19 15 6 73 Woodside

Sarah Brouwer 3558 1:26:40 BFT 20 16 3 29 Dunedin

Olivia Gray 3532 1:27:05 21 17 4 20 North Dunedin

Shelley Munro 3529 1:27:06 22 18 8 49 Invercargill

Megan Murray 3604 1:27:17 23 19 9 37 Dunedin

Nicky Averill 3732 1:27:22 24 20 7 56 Christchurch

Tracey White 3531 1:27:22 25 21 8 58 Dunedin

Barbara Sloan 3696 1:27:55 26 22 9 67 Dunedin

Jane Jones 3707 1:28:01 27 23 10 60 Dunedin

Jaisus Rio 3615 1:28:14 28 5 2 31 North East Valley

Kerryn McLean 3556 1:28:33 29 24 11 50 Te Anau

Rachael Bowering 3557 1:28:33 30 25 12 54 Wanaka

Leanne Cleghorn 3721 1:28:34 31 26 10 44 Taumata

Anna Whiteside 3569 1:28:35 32 27 11 45 Clinton

Eisen Wu 3583 1:28:42 33 6 3 29 Dunedin

Abi Charters 3545 1:28:52 MND Dunedin fundraiser 34 28 12 43 Halfway bush

Alison Jacobs 3536 1:28:52 35 29 13 43 Dunedin
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 2023 Emerson's Dunedin Marathon
 10 km recreational walk

43rd Dunedin Marathon

Sunday 10th September 2023

First name Last name Number Time Club or team

Overall 

position Men Women

Senior 

Men 

(U35)

Senior 

Women 

(U35) M35-49 W35-49 M50+ W50+ Age Suburb, Town, Country

Jen O'Connell 3562 1:28:53 36 30 13 54 Dunedin

Michael Kennedy 3649 1:29:01 37 7 4 65 Dunedin

Tracey Miller 3648 1:29:01 38 31 14 54 Dunedin

Paul Masterton 3567 1:29:16 39 8 5 58 Dunedin

andrea masterton 3566 1:29:22 40 32 15 53 Dunedin

Averil Pendreigh 3655 1:29:35 41 33 16 54 Helensburgh

Fiona McClelland 3661 1:29:40 42 34 17 57 Invercargill

Jan McClelland 3654 1:29:40 43 35 18 55 Mosgiel

Roy Blewett 3542 1:30:23 44 9 6 58 Wellington

Leah Greer 3595 1:30:41 45 36 14 46 Mosgiel

Leo Li 3582 1:30:57 46 10 4 33 Dunedin

Heather Nelson 3588 1:31:00 47 37 19 61 Dunedin

Louise Shirley 3631 1:31:06 48 38 5 19 North Dunedin

Lynette Burgess 3666 1:31:35 BFT 49 39 15 37 Mosgiel

Tracy MacAulay-Higgan 3510 1:31:49 50 40 16 43 Dunedin

Craig Brook 3705 1:32:01 51 11 7 52 Dunedin

Helen Howes 3586 1:32:37 52 41 17 42 Fairfield

jennie mayer 3530 1:32:37 53 42 18 41 Dunedin

Kate Lilley 3716 1:32:44 54 43 19 48 Dunedin

Rebecca McLachlan 3719 1:32:44 55 44 20 44 Abbotsford

Rosy Thomas 3727 1:33:22 56 45 20 62 Temuka

peter dalziel 3728 1:33:23 57 12 8 71 Temuka

Deborah Shirley 3636 1:33:24 58 46 21 52 Auckland

Karen Huddleston 3520 1:33:32 59 47 22 60 Waihola

Emily Huddleston 3521 1:33:32 60 48 6 27 Dunedin

Tony Galloway 3559 1:33:34 61 13 9 66 Dunedin

Sabine Winters 3623 1:33:51 62 49 23 62 Karitane

Glenda McNeill 3742 1:34:03 63 50 24 65 Palmerston

April Wright 3555 1:34:27 64 51 7 27 Caversham

Kristen Wingham 3657 1:34:28 65 52 8 25 Dunedin

Nikki Fahey 3576 1:34:29 66 53 21 42 Dunedin

Arani Abbott 3579 1:34:29 67 54 22 37 Dunedin

Cath Robertson 3526 1:34:46 68 55 23 44 Mosgiel

Sandra Cromarty 3527 1:34:47 69 56 25 74 Dunedin
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 2023 Emerson's Dunedin Marathon
 10 km recreational walk

43rd Dunedin Marathon

Sunday 10th September 2023

First name Last name Number Time Club or team

Overall 

position Men Women

Senior 

Men 

(U35)

Senior 

Women 

(U35) M35-49 W35-49 M50+ W50+ Age Suburb, Town, Country

Vicky Kelly 3572 1:34:54 70 57 26 73 Macandrew Bay

Jacquie Dixon 3670 1:35:45 The walkie talkies 71 58 27 55 Mosgiel

Esther Haines 3598 1:35:48 72 59 28 69 Dunedin

Hayley Shaw 3603 1:36:00 73 60 24 48 Cambridge

Hillary Webber 3724 1:36:01 74 61 29 73 Cambridge

Hilary Burrall 3699 1:36:07 75 62 25 42 Dunedin

Cameron Smith 3503 1:36:22 76 14 5 16 Rangiora

Kevin Gould 3658 1:36:40 77 15 10 64 Dunedin

Bronwyn Gilchrist 3507 1:36:56 Ashburton Run Walk Club 78 63 26 48 Ashburton

Sylvia Wouters 3523 1:36:59 Caversham Harrier and Athletic Club 79 64 30 54 Dunedin

Ingrid Schweigman 3505 1:36:59 80 65 31 54 Halfway bush

Ra Baillie 3736 1:37:09 81 66 9 33 Dunedin

Vanessa Somos 3737 1:37:10 82 67 27 35 Otatara, Invercargill

Jacqueline Atkinson 3589 1:37:17 83 68 28 36 Dunedin

Erin Taylor 3708 1:37:22 84 69 29 38 Dunedin

Chris Murphy 3709 1:37:22 85 70 32 59 Dunedin

Mary Yeardley 3733 1:37:31 86 71 33 51 Long Beach

Amanda Reid 3729 1:37:31 87 72 30 43 Abbotsford

Rinaria Hepi 3690 1:37:56 88 73 10 20 Dunedin

Joedine Hepi 3689 1:37:56 89 74 31 42 Dunedin

Vicky Weir 3710 1:38:05 90 75 11 30 Dunedin

Grant Anderson 3650 1:38:11 91 16 11 50 Dunedin

Bree Taylor-Blair 3651 1:38:11 92 76 34 50 Dunedin

Melitta Tree 3575 1:38:37 93 77 12 26 Abbotsford

Tahlia Hapuku 3712 1:38:37 94 78 13 25 St Leonards

Tegan Robertson 3711 1:38:37 95 79 14 24 Mosgiel

Kath Ryan 3637 1:38:45 96 80 35 70 Waikouaiti

Sue Rhodes 3656 1:38:45 97 81 36 70 Warrington

Gregory Easton 3675 1:38:51 98 17 1 46 Dunedin

Tania Ferguson 3611 1:39:15 99 82 37 54 Auckland

Robyn kelly 3632 1:39:15 100 83 38 56 Christchurch

Amanda Thode 3634 1:39:18 101 84 32 45 Christchurch

Steve Kelly 3633 1:39:21 102 18 12 63 Christchurch

Richard Warlow 3564 1:39:22 103 19 13 53 Dunedin
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 2023 Emerson's Dunedin Marathon
 10 km recreational walk

43rd Dunedin Marathon

Sunday 10th September 2023

First name Last name Number Time Club or team

Overall 

position Men Women

Senior 

Men 

(U35)

Senior 

Women 

(U35) M35-49 W35-49 M50+ W50+ Age Suburb, Town, Country

Kirstyn Stanaway 3543 1:39:43 104 85 33 47 Pine hill

Jane Metcalfe 3672 1:39:43 105 86 39 50 Dunedin

Steph Sykes 3612 1:40:33 106 87 34 41 Port Chalmers

Alisha Ross 3610 1:40:33 107 88 15 33 Mosgiel

Brittney Andrews 3692 1:40:42 108 89 35 35 Tapanui

Lynne Andrews 3669 1:40:42 109 90 40 59 West Otago

Salamasina Tofa 3664 1:40:56 WellSouth Primary Health Network 110 91 16 28 Dunedin

Tanz Eastlake 3597 1:40:59 111 92 36 45 Dunedin

Jessi Sinclair 3574 1:40:59 112 93 37 37 Mosgiel

Shaleen McVie 3560 1:41:01 113 94 38 49 Brockville

Emelyne Holden 3684 1:41:05 114 95 17 31 Kew

KJ McCorkell 3614 1:41:05 115 96 39 36 Dunedin

Helen Pollard 3620 1:41:39 116 97 41 65 Auckland

Leanne Kirk 3619 1:41:41 117 98 42 64 Dunedin

Jane Ferguson 3725 1:41:51 Ferguson-Scott 118 99 40 47 Dunedin

Eddie Scott 3726 1:41:51 Ferguson-Scott 119 20 6 15 Dunedin

Philippa Norton 3673 1:42:15 120 100 43 62 Roslyn

Simon Norton 3674 1:42:15 121 21 14 63 Roslyn

Pamela Parker 3695 1:42:29 122 101 44 52 Kaiapoi

Levi Cohen 3515 1:42:36 123 102 18 23 Waihola

Raewyn Storer 3659 1:42:37 124 103 45 60 Kaitangata

Shannen Storer 3660 1:42:38 125 104 19 28 Kaitangata

Ashleigh Glassford 3680 1:42:58 126 105 41 35 Dunedin

Karen Glassford 3681 1:43:00 127 106 46 57 Drybread

Glenda Anderson 3683 1:43:00 128 107 47 64 Timaru

Michael Anderson 3682 1:43:00 129 22 7 34 Dunedin

Robert Murphy 3685 1:43:17 130 23 15 84 Palmerston

Jenna Slade 3550 1:43:21 131 108 20 28 Waverley

Shyia O’Connell 3704 1:43:21 132 109 21 14 Dunedin

Heather Gardner 3570 1:43:26 133 110 48 65 Milton

Shona McDonald 3541 1:43:35 Caversham Harrier and Athletic Club 134 111 49 63 Dunedin

Julia Eyles 3534 1:43:35 135 112 42 37 Dunedin

Tracey Norrish 3535 1:43:36 136 113 43 39 Belleknowes

Michele Lindsay 3577 1:43:37 137 114 50 57 Dunedin
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 2023 Emerson's Dunedin Marathon
 10 km recreational walk

43rd Dunedin Marathon

Sunday 10th September 2023

First name Last name Number Time Club or team

Overall 

position Men Women

Senior 

Men 

(U35)

Senior 

Women 

(U35) M35-49 W35-49 M50+ W50+ Age Suburb, Town, Country

Mitchell Lindsay 3720 1:43:37 138 24 8 16 Dunedin

Kim Prescott 3591 1:44:44 Dawdling Ducks 139 115 44 47 Dunedin

Maria Baby 3590 1:44:44 Dawdling Ducks 140 116 45 38 Dunedin

Deborah Cookson 3584 1:45:01 141 117 46 42 Dunedin

Bethany Nicholson 3701 1:45:04 142 118 22 19 North Dunedin

Phoebe Wellstead 3687 1:45:05 Team UNICOL 143 119 23 19 North Dunedin

Lucy Farrell 3688 1:45:05 Team UNICOL 144 120 24 19 North Dunedin

Rosie Olsen-Vetland 3731 1:46:01 145 121 47 47 Balclutha

Daniel Ramsay 3694 1:46:33 146 25 9 27 Dunedin

Sinead O'Brien 3693 1:46:34 147 122 25 27 Dunedin

Eeva Collins 3643 1:46:46 148 123 26 13 Dunedin

Poppy Barton 3642 1:46:47 149 124 27 14 Dunedin

Michelle Sargeant 3502 1:46:59 150 125 48 37 Dunedin

Lyn Sargeant 3501 1:46:59 151 126 51 64 Dunedin

Anna Leslie 3628 1:48:28 152 127 52 55 Dunedin

Kelli Lamare 3629 1:48:32 153 128 53 50 Dunedin

Luani Old 3593 1:48:48 Dawdling Ducks 154 129 49 48 Dunedin

Christine Turnock 3592 1:48:48 155 130 54 54 Dunedin

Tania Moerenhout 3638 1:48:49 156 131 50 41 Dunedin

julie whitefield 3639 1:48:49 157 132 55 65 Roslyn

Vicki Davie 3730 1:48:57 Primal 158 133 56 58 Tapanui

Pam Potter 3519 1:48:58 159 134 57 61 Waverley

Kirsten Taylor Rennie 3714 1:48:59 160 135 58 53 Dunedin

Heidi Renata 3652 1:48:59 161 136 51 47 Saint Clair

Katherine Hije 3548 1:49:01 162 137 52 40 Dunedin

Nigel Hanson 3547 1:49:02 163 26 2 38 Dunedin

Tania Ryan Littlejohn 3506 1:49:41 164 138 59 57 Dunedin

Megan Gibson 3504 1:49:41 165 139 53 48 Mosgiel

Karla Stiles 3663 1:50:22 WellSouth Primary Health Network 166 140 60 54 Dunedin

Jo Hastie 3551 1:50:22 167 141 61 51 Dunedin

Daniela Bryne 3662 1:50:22 WellSouth Primary Health Network 168 142 54 41 Dunedin

Kimberley Hibbs 3702 1:51:05 169 143 62 52 Dunedin

Terry Youngman 3703 1:51:05 170 27 16 61 Dunedin

Bernice Wright 3585 1:51:33 171 144 55 45 St Clair
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 2023 Emerson's Dunedin Marathon
 10 km recreational walk

43rd Dunedin Marathon

Sunday 10th September 2023

First name Last name Number Time Club or team

Overall 

position Men Women

Senior 

Men 

(U35)

Senior 

Women 

(U35) M35-49 W35-49 M50+ W50+ Age Suburb, Town, Country

Tash Littlejohn 3606 1:52:47 172 145 28 33 Abbotsford

Raylene Ralston 3608 1:52:47 173 146 63 56 Dunedin

Tina Mercer 3607 1:52:48 174 147 56 45 Dunedin

Lisa Yates 3513 1:52:52 Slow and Steady 175 148 64 51 Dunedin

Hayley Yates 3514 1:52:53 Slow and Steady 176 149 29 22 Dunedin

Andrea McIntosh 3677 1:53:13 177 150 65 52 Wanaka

Marcelle McCutcheon 3715 1:53:13 178 151 66 54 Dunedin

Sharon Stark 3671 1:53:13 179 152 67 59 Dunedin

Tania McKenzie 3653 1:54:35 180 153 57 40 Abbotsford

Julie McKenzie 3600 1:54:36 181 154 68 67 Balaclava

Kelsey Schutte 3580 1:54:38 182 155 30 26 Dunedin

Kerry Riley 3602 1:54:57 183 156 58 46 Mosgiel

Tina Price-Koopu 3549 1:55:54 184 157 69 53 Dunedin

Tania Allan-Ross 3553 1:55:54 185 158 70 56 Roslyn

Sheryl Hellyer 3646 1:55:57 186 159 59 45 Dunedin

Romilly Smith 3647 1:55:57 187 160 71 51 Dunedin

Les Wilson 3778 1:56:18 188 28 17 75 maori hill

Marysha Gardner 3624 1:56:46 189 161 72 51 Whang?rei

Kim Gardner 3625 1:56:47 190 162 60 48 Kerikeri

Anne Gardner 3626 1:56:49 191 163 73 73 Kerikeri

Frances Waller 3713 1:57:53 192 164 74 73 Whangarei

Peter MacDonald 3700 1:58:03 193 29 18 72 Te Anau

Brett Mason 3509 1:58:03 194 30 3 41 Dunedin

Kirsty Mason 3546 1:58:03 195 165 61 43 Dunedin

Rachael Masterton 3544 2:01:32 196 166 75 52 Dunedin

Michael Bardrick 3539 2:01:32 197 31 4 47 Dunedin

Annette O'Mahony 3735 2:12:22 198 167 76 63 Dunedin

Josh Chisholm 3678 2:22:52 Athletics Taieri 199 32 10 22 North Dunedin

Pauline Donovan 3679 2:22:53 Team UNICOL 200 168 77 58 Dunedin North

Ahsan Chaudhary 3686 2:22:53 Team UNICOL 201 33 11 21 Dunedin
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 2023 Emerson's Dunedin Marathon
 10 km recreational walk age groups men

43rd Dunedin Marathon

Sunday 10th September 2023

First name Last name Number Time Club or team

Overall 

position Men

Senior 

Men 

(U35) M35-39 M40-44 M45-49 M50-54 M55-59 M60-64 M65-69 M70-74 M75-79 M80-84 Age Suburb, Town, Country

Donald Bate 3599 1:04:47 Leith Harrier & Athletic Club 1 1 1 61 Dunedin

Benjamin MacManus 3594 1:10:39 2 2 1 33 Halfway Bush

Tom Cockerill 3563 1:19:21 10 3 1 78 Andersons Bay

Peter Ellison 3665 1:23:04 WellSouth Primary Health Network 12 4 1 56 Dunedin

Jaisus Rio 3615 1:28:14 28 5 2 31 North East Valley

Eisen Wu 3583 1:28:42 33 6 3 29 Dunedin

Michael Kennedy 3649 1:29:01 37 7 1 65 Dunedin

Paul Masterton 3567 1:29:16 39 8 2 58 Dunedin

Roy Blewett 3542 1:30:23 44 9 3 58 Wellington

Leo Li 3582 1:30:57 46 10 4 33 Dunedin

Craig Brook 3705 1:32:01 51 11 1 52 Dunedin

Peter Dalziel 3728 1:33:23 57 12 1 71 Temuka

Tony Galloway 3559 1:33:34 61 13 2 66 Dunedin

Cameron Smith 3503 1:36:22 76 14 5 16 Rangiora

Kevin Gould 3658 1:36:40 77 15 2 64 Dunedin

Grant Anderson 3650 1:38:11 91 16 2 50 Dunedin

Gregory Easton 3675 1:38:51 98 17 1 46 Dunedin

Steve Kelly 3633 1:39:21 102 18 3 63 Christchurch

Richard Warlow 3564 1:39:22 103 19 3 53 Dunedin

Eddie Scott 3726 1:41:51 Ferguson-Scott 119 20 6 15 Dunedin

Simon Norton 3674 1:42:15 121 21 4 63 Roslyn

Michael Anderson 3682 1:43:00 129 22 7 34 Dunedin

Robert Murphy 3685 1:43:17 130 23 1 84 Palmerston

Mitchell Lindsay 3720 1:43:37 138 24 8 16 Dunedin

Daniel Ramsay 3694 1:46:33 146 25 9 27 Dunedin

Nigel Hanson 3547 1:49:02 163 26 1 38 Dunedin

Terry Youngman 3703 1:51:05 170 27 5 61 Dunedin

Les Wilson 3778 1:56:18 188 28 2 75 maori hill

Peter MacDonald 3700 1:58:03 193 29 2 72 Te Anau

Brett Mason 3509 1:58:03 194 30 1 41 Dunedin

Michael Bardrick 3539 2:01:32 197 31 2 47 Dunedin

Josh Chisholm 3678 2:22:52 Athletics Taieri 199 32 10 22 North Dunedin

Ahsan Chaudhary 3686 2:22:53 Team UNICOL 201 33 11 21 Dunedin
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 2023 Emerson's Dunedin Marathon
 10 km recreational walk age groups women

43rd Dunedin Marathon

Sunday 10th September 2023

First name Last name Number Time Club or team

Overall 

position Women

Senior 

Women 

(U35) W35-39 W40-44 W45-49 W50-54 W55-59 W60-64 W65-69 W70-74 Age Suburb, Town, Country

Alysha Brown 3605 1:10:39 3 1 1 45 Mosgiel

Chloe Micheel 3621 1:12:06 4 2 1 42 Dunedin

Nicki Mackle 3706 1:14:37 Tabula 5 3 2 42 Mosgiel

Amy Packer 3518 1:15:40 6 4 1 36 Invercargill

Claire Treweek 3717 1:16:02 7 5 21 49 Dunedin

India Lang 3616 1:16:22 8 6 1 19 North Dunedin

Janice Hughes 3587 1:18:29 Caversham Harrier and Athletic Club 9 7 1 60 Dunedin

Kathy McKendry 3561 1:19:28 11 8 1 70 Liberton

Martinette Greer 3668 1:23:18 13 9 2 32 Dunedin

Vicki Young 3640 1:23:31 14 10 1 59 Christchurch

Tracey Hepi 3617 1:25:03 15 11 3 44 Milton

Sharni Bichan 3618 1:25:03 16 12 4 44 Milton

Patrina Roche 3723 1:26:18 17 13 1 50 Dunedin

Anthea Doherty 3538 1:26:33 18 14 1 69 North Taieri

Judy Reid 3540 1:26:33 19 15 2 73 Woodside

Sarah Brouwer 3558 1:26:40 BFT 20 16 3 29 Dunedin

Olivia Gray 3532 1:27:05 21 17 4 20 North Dunedin

Shelley Munro 3529 1:27:06 22 18 22 49 Invercargill

Megan Murray 3604 1:27:17 23 19 2 37 Dunedin

Nicky Averill 3732 1:27:22 24 20 2 56 Christchurch

Tracey White 3531 1:27:22 25 21 3 58 Dunedin

Barbara Sloan 3696 1:27:55 26 22 2 67 Dunedin

Jane Jones 3707 1:28:01 27 23 2 60 Dunedin

Kerryn McLean 3556 1:28:33 29 24 2 50 Te Anau

Rachael Bowering 3557 1:28:33 30 25 3 54 Wanaka

Leanne Cleghorn 3721 1:28:34 31 26 5 44 Taumata

Anna Whiteside 3569 1:28:35 32 27 2 45 Clinton

Abi Charters 3545 1:28:52 MND Dunedin fundraiser 34 28 6 43 Halfway bush

Alison Jacobs 3536 1:28:52 35 29 7 43 Dunedin

Jen O'Connell 3562 1:28:53 36 30 4 54 Dunedin

Tracey Miller 3648 1:29:01 38 31 5 54 Dunedin

andrea masterton 3566 1:29:22 40 32 6 53 Dunedin

Averil Pendreigh 3655 1:29:35 41 33 7 54 Helensburgh

Fiona McClelland 3661 1:29:40 42 34 4 57 Invercargill

Jan McClelland 3654 1:29:40 43 35 5 55 Mosgiel

Leah Greer 3595 1:30:41 45 36 8 46 Mosgiel

Heather Nelson 3588 1:31:00 47 37 3 61 Dunedin

Louise Shirley 3631 1:31:06 48 38 5 19 North Dunedin
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 2023 Emerson's Dunedin Marathon
 10 km recreational walk age groups women

43rd Dunedin Marathon

Sunday 10th September 2023

First name Last name Number Time Club or team

Overall 

position Women

Senior 

Women 

(U35) W35-39 W40-44 W45-49 W50-54 W55-59 W60-64 W65-69 W70-74 Age Suburb, Town, Country

Lynette Burgess 3666 1:31:35 BFT 49 39 3 37 Mosgiel

Tracy MacAulay-Higgan 3510 1:31:49 50 40 8 43 Dunedin

Helen Howes 3586 1:32:37 52 41 9 42 Fairfield

jennie mayer 3530 1:32:37 53 42 10 41 Dunedin

Kate Lilley 3716 1:32:44 54 43 15 48 Dunedin

Rebecca McLachlan 3719 1:32:44 55 44 11 44 Abbotsford

Rosy Thomas 3727 1:33:22 56 45 4 62 Temuka

Deborah Shirley 3636 1:33:24 58 46 8 52 Auckland

Karen Huddleston 3520 1:33:32 59 47 5 60 Waihola

Emily Huddleston 3521 1:33:32 60 48 6 27 Dunedin

Sabine Winters 3623 1:33:51 62 49 6 62 Karitane

Glenda McNeill 3742 1:34:03 63 50 3 65 Palmerston

April Wright 3555 1:34:27 64 51 7 27 Caversham

Kristen Wingham 3657 1:34:28 65 52 8 25 Dunedin

Nikki Fahey 3576 1:34:29 66 53 12 42 Dunedin

Arani Abbott 3579 1:34:29 67 54 4 37 Dunedin

Cath Robertson 3526 1:34:46 68 55 13 44 Mosgiel

Sandra Cromarty 3527 1:34:47 69 56 3 74 Dunedin

Vicky Kelly 3572 1:34:54 70 57 4 73 Macandrew Bay

Jacquie Dixon 3670 1:35:45 The walkie talkies 71 58 6 55 Mosgiel

Esther Haines 3598 1:35:48 72 59 4 69 Dunedin

Hayley Shaw 3603 1:36:00 73 60 16 48 Cambridge

Hillary Webber 3724 1:36:01 74 61 5 73 Cambridge

Hilary Burrall 3699 1:36:07 75 62 14 42 Dunedin

Bronwyn Gilchrist 3507 1:36:56 Ashburton Run Walk Club 78 63 17 48 Ashburton

Sylvia Wouters 3523 1:36:59 Caversham Harrier and Athletic Club 79 64 9 54 Dunedin

Ingrid Schweigman 3505 1:36:59 80 65 10 54 Halfway bush

Ra Baillie 3736 1:37:09 81 66 9 33 Dunedin

Vanessa Somos 3737 1:37:10 82 67 5 35 Otatara, Invercargill

Jacqueline Atkinson 3589 1:37:17 83 68 6 36 Dunedin

Erin Taylor 3708 1:37:22 84 69 7 38 Dunedin

Chris Murphy 3709 1:37:22 85 70 7 59 Dunedin

Mary Yeardley 3733 1:37:31 86 71 11 51 Long Beach

Amanda Reid 3729 1:37:31 87 72 15 43 Abbotsford

Rinaria Hepi 3690 1:37:56 88 73 10 20 Dunedin

Joedine Hepi 3689 1:37:56 89 74 16 42 Dunedin

Vicky Weir 3710 1:38:05 90 75 11 30 Dunedin

Bree Taylor-Blair 3651 1:38:11 92 76 12 50 Dunedin
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 2023 Emerson's Dunedin Marathon
 10 km recreational walk age groups women

43rd Dunedin Marathon

Sunday 10th September 2023

First name Last name Number Time Club or team

Overall 

position Women

Senior 

Women 

(U35) W35-39 W40-44 W45-49 W50-54 W55-59 W60-64 W65-69 W70-74 Age Suburb, Town, Country

Melitta Tree 3575 1:38:37 93 77 12 26 Abbotsford

Tahlia Hapuku 3712 1:38:37 94 78 13 25 St Leonards

Tegan Robertson 3711 1:38:37 95 79 14 24 Mosgiel

Kath Ryan 3637 1:38:45 96 80 6 70 Waikouaiti

Sue Rhodes 3656 1:38:45 97 81 7 70 Warrington

Tania Ferguson 3611 1:39:15 99 82 13 54 Auckland

Robyn kelly 3632 1:39:15 100 83 8 56 Christchurch

Amanda Thode 3634 1:39:18 101 84 3 45 Christchurch

Kirstyn Stanaway 3543 1:39:43 104 85 10 47 Pine hill

Jane Metcalfe 3672 1:39:43 105 86 14 50 Dunedin

Steph Sykes 3612 1:40:33 106 87 17 41 Port Chalmers

Alisha Ross 3610 1:40:33 107 88 15 33 Mosgiel

Brittney Andrews 3692 1:40:42 108 89 8 35 Tapanui

Lynne Andrews 3669 1:40:42 109 90 9 59 West Otago

Salamasina Tofa 3664 1:40:56 WellSouth Primary Health Network 110 91 16 28 Dunedin

Tanz Eastlake 3597 1:40:59 111 92 4 45 Dunedin

Jessi Sinclair 3574 1:40:59 112 93 9 37 Mosgiel

Shaleen McVie 3560 1:41:01 113 94 23 49 Brockville

Emelyne Holden 3684 1:41:05 114 95 17 31 Kew

KJ McCorkell 3614 1:41:05 115 96 10 36 Dunedin

Helen Pollard 3620 1:41:39 116 97 5 65 Auckland

Leanne Kirk 3619 1:41:41 117 98 7 64 Dunedin

Jane Ferguson 3725 1:41:51 Ferguson-Scott 118 99 11 47 Dunedin

Philippa Norton 3673 1:42:15 120 100 8 62 Roslyn

Pamela Parker 3695 1:42:29 122 101 15 52 Kaiapoi

Levi Cohen 3515 1:42:36 123 102 18 23 Waihola

Raewyn Storer 3659 1:42:37 124 103 9 60 Kaitangata

Shannen Storer 3660 1:42:38 125 104 19 28 Kaitangata

Ashleigh Glassford 3680 1:42:58 126 105 11 35 Dunedin

Karen Glassford 3681 1:43:00 127 106 10 57 Drybread

Glenda Anderson 3683 1:43:00 128 107 10 64 Timaru

Jenna Slade 3550 1:43:21 131 108 20 28 Waverley

Shyia O’Connell 3704 1:43:21 132 109 21 14 Dunedin

Heather Gardner 3570 1:43:26 133 110 6 65 Milton

Shona McDonald 3541 1:43:35 Caversham Harrier and Athletic Club 134 111 11 63 Dunedin

Julia Eyles 3534 1:43:35 135 112 12 37 Dunedin

Tracey Norrish 3535 1:43:36 136 113 13 39 Belleknowes

Michele Lindsay 3577 1:43:37 137 114 11 57 Dunedin
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 2023 Emerson's Dunedin Marathon
 10 km recreational walk age groups women

43rd Dunedin Marathon

Sunday 10th September 2023

First name Last name Number Time Club or team

Overall 

position Women

Senior 

Women 

(U35) W35-39 W40-44 W45-49 W50-54 W55-59 W60-64 W65-69 W70-74 Age Suburb, Town, Country

Kim Prescott 3591 1:44:44 Dawdling Ducks 139 115 12 47 Dunedin

Maria Baby 3590 1:44:44 Dawdling Ducks 140 116 14 38 Dunedin

Deborah Cookson 3584 1:45:01 141 117 18 42 Dunedin

Bethany Nicholson 3701 1:45:04 142 118 22 19 North Dunedin

Phoebe Wellstead 3687 1:45:05 Team UNICOL 143 119 23 19 North Dunedin

Lucy Farrell 3688 1:45:05 Team UNICOL 144 120 24 19 North Dunedin

Rosie Olsen-Vetland 3731 1:46:01 145 121 13 47 Balclutha

Sinead O'Brien 3693 1:46:34 147 122 25 27 Dunedin

Eeva Collins 3643 1:46:46 148 123 26 13 Dunedin

Poppy Barton 3642 1:46:47 149 124 27 14 Dunedin

Michelle Sargeant 3502 1:46:59 150 125 15 37 Dunedin

Lyn Sargeant 3501 1:46:59 151 126 12 64 Dunedin

Anna Leslie 3628 1:48:28 152 127 12 55 Dunedin

Kelli Lamare 3629 1:48:32 153 128 16 50 Dunedin

Luani Old 3593 1:48:48 Dawdling Ducks 154 129 18 48 Dunedin

Christine Turnock 3592 1:48:48 155 130 17 54 Dunedin

Tania Moerenhout 3638 1:48:49 156 131 19 41 Dunedin

julie whitefield 3639 1:48:49 157 132 7 65 Roslyn

Vicki Davie 3730 1:48:57 Primal 158 133 13 58 Tapanui

Pam Potter 3519 1:48:58 159 134 13 61 Waverley

Kirsten Taylor Rennie 3714 1:48:59 160 135 18 53 Dunedin

Heidi Renata 3652 1:48:59 161 136 14 47 Saint Clair

Katherine Hije 3548 1:49:01 162 137 20 40 Dunedin

Tania Ryan Littlejohn 3506 1:49:41 164 138 14 57 Dunedin

Megan Gibson 3504 1:49:41 165 139 19 48 Mosgiel

Karla Stiles 3663 1:50:22 WellSouth Primary Health Network 166 140 19 54 Dunedin

Jo Hastie 3551 1:50:22 167 141 20 51 Dunedin

Daniela Bryne 3662 1:50:22 WellSouth Primary Health Network 168 142 21 41 Dunedin

Kimberley Hibbs 3702 1:51:05 169 143 21 52 Dunedin

Bernice Wright 3585 1:51:33 171 144 5 45 St Clair

Tash Littlejohn 3606 1:52:47 172 145 28 33 Abbotsford

Raylene Ralston 3608 1:52:47 173 146 15 56 Dunedin

Tina Mercer 3607 1:52:48 174 147 6 45 Dunedin

Lisa Yates 3513 1:52:52 Slow and Steady 175 148 22 51 Dunedin

Hayley Yates 3514 1:52:53 Slow and Steady 176 149 29 22 Dunedin

Andrea McIntosh 3677 1:53:13 177 150 23 52 Wanaka

Marcelle McCutcheon 3715 1:53:13 178 151 24 54 Dunedin

Sharon Stark 3671 1:53:13 179 152 16 59 Dunedin
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 2023 Emerson's Dunedin Marathon
 10 km recreational walk age groups women

43rd Dunedin Marathon

Sunday 10th September 2023

First name Last name Number Time Club or team

Overall 

position Women

Senior 

Women 

(U35) W35-39 W40-44 W45-49 W50-54 W55-59 W60-64 W65-69 W70-74 Age Suburb, Town, Country

Tania McKenzie 3653 1:54:35 180 153 22 40 Abbotsford

Julie McKenzie 3600 1:54:36 181 154 8 67 Balaclava

Kelsey Schutte 3580 1:54:38 182 155 30 26 Dunedin

Kerry Riley 3602 1:54:57 183 156 9 46 Mosgiel

Tina Price-Koopu 3549 1:55:54 184 157 25 53 Dunedin

Tania Allan-Ross 3553 1:55:54 185 158 17 56 Roslyn

Sheryl Hellyer 3646 1:55:57 186 159 7 45 Dunedin

Romilly Smith 3647 1:55:57 187 160 26 51 Dunedin

Marysha Gardner 3624 1:56:46 189 161 27 51 Whang?rei

Kim Gardner 3625 1:56:47 190 162 20 48 Kerikeri

Anne Gardner 3626 1:56:49 191 163 8 73 Kerikeri

Frances Waller 3713 1:57:53 192 164 73 Whangarei

Kirsty Mason 3546 1:58:03 195 165 23 43 Dunedin

Rachael Masterton 3544 2:01:32 196 166 28 52 Dunedin

Annette O'Mahony 3735 2:12:22 198 167 14 63 Dunedin

Pauline Donovan 3679 2:22:53 Team UNICOL 200 168 18 58 Dunedin North
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 2023 Emerson's Dunedin Marathon
 10 km recreational walk teams

43rd Dunedin Marathon

Sunday 10th September 2023

First name Last name Number Time Club or team

Overall 

position Men Women

Senior 

Men 

(U35)

Senior 

Women 

(U35) M35-49 W35-49 M50+ W50+ Age Suburb, Town, Country

Bronwyn Gilchrist 3507 1:36:56 Ashburton Run Walk Club 78 63 26 48 Ashburton

Josh Chisholm 3678 2:22:52 Athletics Taieri 199 32 10 22 North Dunedin

Sarah Brouwer 3558 1:26:40 BFT 20 16 3 29 Dunedin

Lynette Burgess 3666 1:31:35 BFT 49 39 15 37 Mosgiel

Janice Hughes 3587 1:18:29 Caversham Harrier and Athletic Club 9 7 1 60 Dunedin

Sylvia Wouters 3523 1:36:59 Caversham Harrier and Athletic Club 79 64 30 54 Dunedin

Shona McDonald 3541 1:43:35 Caversham Harrier and Athletic Club 134 111 49 63 Dunedin

Kim Prescott 3591 1:44:44 Dawdling Ducks 139 115 44 47 Dunedin

Maria Baby 3590 1:44:44 Dawdling Ducks 140 116 45 38 Dunedin

Luani Old 3593 1:48:48 Dawdling Ducks 154 129 49 48 Dunedin

Jane Ferguson 3725 1:41:51 Ferguson-Scott 118 99 40 47 Dunedin

Eddie Scott 3726 1:41:51 Ferguson-Scott 119 20 6 15 Dunedin

Donald Bate 3599 1:04:47 Leith Harrier & Athletic Club 1 1 1 61 Dunedin

Abi Charters 3545 1:28:52 MND Dunedin fundraiser 34 28 12 43 Halfway bush

Vicki Davie 3730 1:48:57 Primal 158 133 56 58 Tapanui

Lisa Yates 3513 1:52:52 Slow and Steady 175 148 64 51 Dunedin

Hayley Yates 3514 1:52:53 Slow and Steady 176 149 29 22 Dunedin

Nicki Mackle 3706 1:14:37 Tabula 5 3 3 42 Mosgiel

Phoebe Wellstead 3687 1:45:05 Team UNICOL 143 119 23 19 North Dunedin

Lucy Farrell 3688 1:45:05 Team UNICOL 144 120 24 19 North Dunedin

Pauline Donovan 3679 2:22:53 Team UNICOL 200 168 77 58 Dunedin North

Ahsan Chaudhary 3686 2:22:53 Team UNICOL 201 33 11 21 Dunedin

Jacquie Dixon 3670 1:35:45 The walkie talkies 71 58 27 55 Mosgiel

Peter Ellison 3665 1:23:04 WellSouth Primary Health Network 12 4 3 56 Dunedin

Salamasina Tofa 3664 1:40:56 WellSouth Primary Health Network 110 91 16 28 Dunedin

Karla Stiles 3663 1:50:22 WellSouth Primary Health Network 166 140 60 54 Dunedin

Daniela Bryne 3662 1:50:22 WellSouth Primary Health Network 168 142 54 41 Dunedin
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